NDB LIST CLE No. 12 230-249.9 kHz

COMBINED RESULTS
AMERICA

Reporters:

rv
ml
pa
Sr
dt
jm
ar
dk

BEACONS HEARD:

Steve McDonald, Mayne Island
Rodney Valdron, North-East NB
Mike Silvers, Daly City

Phil Atchley, Merced, Central CA
Steve Ratzlaff, Palo Alto

Dave Tomasko, Chicago

Joe Mann, Chicago

Andrew Robins, Kalamazoo
Doug Klein, Hastings
Jack Woods, Waldport

please let me know.

28-30 September 2001, 1500-1500 local time

Beacons are shown in kHz order within each Country and State/Province
The numbers shown within the table are the times in 'hh* UTC that the beacons were logged.
(e.g. 12 indicates logged between 12:00-12:59 UTC).
If a beacon is logged more than once by a reporter, the lowest 'hh' value is shown.

For overall statistics, please see the covering email.

For full details, please see the individual reporters' logs,
as previously posted by them to the List.
If you spot an omission or problem in your own details below

( brian@keyteb.freeserve.co.uk )

TU st khzlcan  |Location CBACN CAN | USA | USA [ USA | USA US_A USA | USA USA
- sm NB rv|CA mI[CA pa|CAsr| ILdt | IL jm | Ml ar [ Ml dk |OR jw

CAN AB 230 VG  VERMILLION 6 12 12

CAN AB 233 Y CALGARY 6 11

CAN AB 234 3Y DONNELLY 6

CAN AB 236 97 WESTLOCK 6

CAN AB 239 0J HIGH LEVEL 6 8
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241 YLL
244, 14
248 QL
230 YD
233 W6
236 HQ
236 YZA
240 M9
242 XC
242 7T
245 HE
246 X
248 7
233 BR
244 TH
248 WG
234 7TH
237/7C
246 S
247 YDP
242 3E
237 YJI
233 QN
235 CN
236 4L
236 J
236 OW
241 HF
242 YMY
245 YZE
247 YLH
230 QB
230 YBM

LLOYDMINSTER
LACOMBE
LETHBRIDGE
SMITHERS
CRESTON NORTH
HOQUIAM
ASHCROFT
SMITHERS
CRANBROOK
PORT HARDY
HOPE

FORT SAINT JOHN
SANDSPIT
BRANDON
THOMPSON
WINNIPEG
MARYSTOWN
FOGO

ST JOHN'S

NAIN

N.Triumph PItfm (Sable Is)
QIKIQTARJUAQ
NAKINA
COCHRANE
CHATHAM
TORONTO
OTTAWA
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GORE BAY
LANDSDOWNE HOUSE
QUEBEC
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232 GP
235 9H
239 FE
239 VO
243 YVB
244 DG
248 UL
248 QH
230 CPP
230 SM
233 LG
245 AN
245 TLR
249 JC
234 RYD
234 EQQ
230 HPT
230 RDK
236 DEH
239 MIW
248 GGl
238 MPA
230 HSB
230 VYS
236 CTK
240 CJ
245 EZI
248 MX
232 CO
236 GY
245 HU
248 HZP
236 GNI

GASPE

LA GRANDE
FORESTVILLE
VAL D'OR
BONAVENTURE
CHUTE DE PASSES
MONTREAL (DORVAL)
WATSON LAKE
CULLMAN
SACRAMENTO
LONG BEACH
SAN DIEGO
Tulare

SAN JOSE

Green Cove Springs
NEWNAN
HAMPTON

RED OAK
DECORAH
MARSHALLTOWN
GRINNELL
NAMPA
HARRISBURG
PERU

CANTON
SPRINGFIELD
KEWANEE
CHICAGO
INDIANAPOLIS
GARY

TERRE HAUTE
ZIONSVILLE
GRAND ISLE
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USA MI 230VvVQ DETROIT 1 0
USA MI 233 HLM HOLLAND 4 3 0 0
USA MI 239/ TCU TECUMSEH 1 0
USA MI 243/0ZW HOWELL 4 4 1 4
USA MT 236 FOR FORSYTH 6 4
USA MT 242|HWQ HARLOWTON 7
USA ND 230 Bl BISMARCK 4 7
USA NE 233/OKS OSHKOSH 10
USA NM 247 ILT  ALBUQUERQUE 7 1 3 5
USA OH 2300BU  COLUMBUS 11 7 0 0
USA OH 233 PDR OTTAWA 3 0 0
USA OH 236|RZT |CHILLICOTHE 10 4 5 0 0
USA OH 239 HKF MIDDLETOWN 4 5 1
USA OH 246/DFI  DEFIANCE 10 4 1 1 4
USA OK 241 EZY ELKCITY 11
USA OR 230/PD  PENDLETON 6 6 3 3 10
USA SC 248 FRT ' SPARTANBURG 5 1
USA SD 245 FS SIOUX FALLS 6 4 2 9
USA TX 239 PWY Hebronville 7
USA TX 242|EL EL PASO 6 6 7
USA TX 245 ANR 'ANDREWS 5
USA TX 248/PQF MESQUITE 6
USA WA 240 BVS BURLINGTON 6 7
USA Wi 230/AT | APPLETON 21 2 0
USA Wi 233 OEO OSCEOLA 11
USA Wi 242|GM MILWAUKEE 21 4 1 4
USA Wi 243 FZK 'WAUSAU 11
: CAN CAN | USA | USA [ USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA
ITU- St kHz|Call — fLocation_ Sri NB rv{CA ml|CA pa| CAsr| ILdt | ILjm | Mlar | Ml dk|OR jw




COUNTRIES and STATES/PROVINCES HEARD: Shows the number of NDBs in each State/Country that were logged by each reporter.

CAN
BC | CAN [ USA | USA | USA | USA | USA [ USA | USA | USA
ITU [Country St sm |NBrv|CA mI[CApalCAsr| ILdt]|ILjm | Mlar|Mldk|OR jw
CAN CANADA AB 8 3 1 3 1
CAN CANADA BC 10 3 5 4 4
CAN CANADA MB 3 1 1 3 2 2
CAN CANADA NF 4
CAN CANADA NS 1
CAN CANADA NU 1
CAN CANADA ON 3 7 7 9 3
CAN CANADA QC 8 4 5 5 2
CAN CANADA YT 1
USA USA AL 1
USA USA CA 1 3 5 4
USA USA FL 1
USA USA GA 1
USA USA IA 5 5 2
USA USA ID 1 1
USA USA IL 6 6 5 1
USA USA IN 1 4 3 4 1
USA USA LA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
USA USA Ml 2 2 4 4
USA USA MT 2 1
USA USA ND 1 1
USA USA NE 1
USA USA NM 1 1 1 1
USA USA OH 2 4 5 5 4
USA USA OK 1
USA USA OR 1 1 1 1 1
USA USA SC 1 1
USA USA SD 1 1 1 1
USA USA X 1 2 1 2
USA USA WA 1 1




USA USA Wi 4 2 2 1

Tu  |country St C;‘CN CAN [ USA [ USA | USA | USA USA USA | USA USA
sm NB rv|CA ml|CApa|CAsr| ILdt | IL jm | Ml ar [ Ml dk [OR jw
LISTENING TIMES: Shows the number of NDBs logged by each reporter during the time periods shown.
CAN
BC [ CAN| USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA
UTC (hh) sm |NBrv[CA mI[CApalCAsr| ILdt|ILjm | Mlar|Mldk|OR jw
00:00 - 00:59 2 11 9
01:00 - 01:59 2 3 4 17
02:00 - 02:59 1 2 1 7 2
03:00 - 03:59 1 2 8 13 3
04:00 - 04:59 2 4 1 10 7 8
05:00 - 05:59 2 2 2 8
06:00 - 06:59 23 4 3 9
07:00 - 07:59 4 2 3 4
08:00 - 08:59 2 2
09:00 - 09:59 6
10:00 - 10:59 1 10 3 3 4
11:00 - 11:59 2 3 2
12:00 - 12:59 2 2
13:00 - 13:59 1
14:00 - 14:59 1 1
16:00 - 16:59 2
21:00 - 21:59 9
22:00 - 22:59 7 4
NDBs HEARD, BY FREQUENCY: The number of NDBs logged on each frequency, ignoring offsets,

and the number logged by each reporter.



NDBs KHz CBA(‘:N CAN | USA | USA | USA | USA US_A USA | USA USA
sm NB rv[|CA ml|CA pa| CAsr| ILdt | ILjm | Mlar | Ml dk|OR jw
15 230 4 1 4 3 3 7 9 9 3 2
2 232 1 1 1 1
9 233 4 1 1 1 4 4 3 3
4 234 1 1 1 1
2 235 2 1 1 1
12 236 4 3 2 3 6 6 7 2 1
2 237 1 1
1 238 1 1
7 239 1 2 1 3 4 3 1
3 240 2 1 1 1
3 241 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 242 3 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 1
3 243 1 2 1 1 2
3 244 2 1 2 1 2
8 245 3 1 2 4 2 4 3 4 1 1
3 246 1 2 1 1 1 1
3 247 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 248 4 2 1 2 2 6 6 6 2 1
1 249 1 1 1
CAN
NDBs KHz BC CAN | USA | USA | USA | USA US_A USA | USA USA
sm NB rv|CA mI[CA pa| CAsr| ILdt | IL jm | Ml ar [ Ml dk |OR jw

MOBs

The following NDBs were heard by one reporter only - ‘Mine Only Beacon's!

Rptr | kHz | C/S |Locati0n | St | ITU I_UTC_
ar 230 CPP | CULLMAN AL | USA |09:12
ar 234 RYD Green Cove Springs FL = USA 10:27
ar 236 4L CHATHAM ON ' CAN |02:14
ar 236 J TORONTO ON ' CAN |09:28




dt 234 EQQ NEWNAN GA  USA |10:56
dt 233 OEO OSCEOLA WI | USA 11:.05
dt 243/FZK 'WAUSAU WI | USA 11:49
jm 248/PQF MESQUITE TX | USA 06:29
jm 239 PWY Hebronville TX | USA 07:33
ml 241 EZY ELKCITY OK | USA |11:00
pa 245|AN SAN DIEGO CA | USA 04:46
pa 237 YJl  QIKIQTARJUAQ NU CAN (05:54
pa 245/ANR 'ANDREWS TX | USA 05:12
rv 246 S ST JOHN'S NF  CAN 01:04
rv 234|7H MARYSTOWN NF | CAN |10:01
v 247, YDP NAIN NF | CAN |10:08
rv 237 7C FOGO NF | CAN |22:03
rv 242 3E N.Triumph Pltfm (Sable Is) NS ' CAN |14:59
rv 235/9H LA GRANDE QC | CAN 10:02
rv 232 GP GASPE QC ' CAN |22:.01
rv 239 FE FORESTVILLE QC | CAN 22:04
sm 241 YLL LLOYDMINSTER AB ' CAN 06:13
sm 234(3Y DONNELLY AB | CAN 06:51
sm 236 97 WESTLOCK AB | CAN 06:55
sm 244/14 LACOMBE AB ' CAN 07:00
sm 248 2 SANDSPIT BC | CAN 06:26
sm 233)W6 CRESTON NORTH BC | CAN 06:32
sm 240 M9 SMITHERS BC ' CAN |06:37
sm 236/HQ HOQUIAM BC | CAN 06:54
sm 246|X FORT SAINT JOHN BC | CAN 07:04
sm 242/ HWQ HARLOWTON MT | USA 07:18
sm 233/OKS OSHKOSH NE = USA 10:33
sm 248/ QH WATSON LAKE YT | CAN |14:12
Rptr_| kHz | c/s |Location | st | mu [utc_
230250a5.xls

bk 02/10/2001



